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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 806

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26TH JULY 2024

TRAUMA CENTRE AT AIIMS, BATHINDA

806. SMT. HARSIMRAT KAUR BADAL:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the demand of AIIMS, Bathinda for a dedicated trauma centre is being neglected for a long time, if so, the reasons therefor; and

(b) the time by which the Government is likely to take action into the matter?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) & (b): The All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) Bathinda, set up under

Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY), has a 750 bedded fully functional tertiary care hospital with 40 bedded Trauma and Emergency Centre and 72 bedded ICU to attend to all kind of emergency and trauma cases. Additional facilities required in the

Institute are approved by the Ministry based on requirement and justification on case to case basis in accordance with rules / guidelines in place.
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